FORM PTO-1594 RECORT 02-	21 - 2006 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents:	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3128221 f receiving party(ies):
Webster Bank / 0-14-05	Name: Specialized Technology Resources, I Internal Address: and additional parties listed
☐ Individuals ☐ Association	Street Address: Schedule I attached hereto All Have the Same Address
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	10 Water Street
☐ Corporate-State	City: Enfield State CT ZIP 06082
Xk Other Bank	-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
2 Nature of conveyinger	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	☑ Corporation-State (See Schedule I for States)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Execution Date:	(Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional
October 6, 2005	name(s) & address(es) anached? Yes no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule I attached	See Schedule I attached
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🗆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: Judy Radoccia	
Internal Address: Edwards & Angell, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$465.00
Month of the second of the sec	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Federal Street	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Boston State MA ZIP 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TO	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to original document. Judy Radoccia Name of Person Signing Signature	October 12, 2005 Date
10/14/2005 Bayres Oroll Burbles of pages including cover skeet, attach	ments, and document
01 FC:8521 Matthe Union to be recorded with re 02 FC:8522 Matthe Union to be recorded with re 02 FC:8522 Washington, D	equired cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Receiving Parties/States of Organization:

Specialized Technology Resources, Inc. – Delaware corporation
Cal Safety Compliance Corporation – California corporation
Specialized Technology Resources (International), Inc. – Delaware corporation
Shuster Laboratories, Inc. – Delaware corporation
Supply Chain Consulting Services Corporation – Delaware corporation
STR Capital Inc. – Delaware corporation

<u>Marks with United States Federal Registration</u> (including applications for registration)

Trademark	Trademark Application No.	Filing Date	Country	Registration No.	Date of Registration	Procedure Status	Expiration Date
Owned by Specialized Technology Resources, Inc.			110.			Date	
PHOTOCAP	75/787510	1	US	2,364,580	7/4/2000	REGISTERED	7/4/2006
STR & PYRAMID		 				1.20.012.02	77 17 2000
DESIGN	<i>75/</i> 714890		US	2,355,123	6/6/2000	REGISTERED	6/6/2006
PYRAMID							0.0.00
DESIGN	75/714898		US	2,385,233	9/12/2000	REGISTERED	9/12/2006
PYRAMID		1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
DESIGN	75/716074	İ	US	2,387,462	9/19/2000	REGISTERED	9/19/2006
PYRAMID	***************************************						
DESIGN	75/716079		US	2,368,340	7/18/2000	REGISTERED	7/18/2006
STR & PYRAMID							
DESIGN	75/714522		US	2,372,546	8/1/2000	REGISTERED	8/1/2006
STR & PYRAMID							
DESIGN	75/714583		US	2,403,629	11/14/2000	REGISTERED	11/14/2006
STR & PYRAMID							
DESIGN	75/863053		US	2,395,989	10/17/2000	REGISTERED	10/17/2006
PYRAMID							
DESIGN	75/862625		US	2,395,986	10/17/2000	REGISTERED	10/17/2006
ASK THE LAB	76/047872		US	2,518,747	12/11/2001	REGISTERED	12/11/2007
STR-R	76/209067		US	2,697,122	3/18/2003	REGISTERED	3/18/2013
Chemsafe	73/439347		US	1,367,532	10/29/85	REGISTERED	
ISO 9001							
REGISTERED						CLOSED	
COMPANY	76/207915		US			(ABANDONED)	<u></u>
						CLOSED	İ
ISO 9001:2000	76/207914		US		<u> </u>	(ABANDONED)	
						CLOSED	
ISO 9002	76/207913		US			(ABANDONED)	
ISO 9003	76/208643		US			PENDING	
Owned by	Shuster Laborate	ories, Inc.					
QUALITY							
CERTIFIED			ļ				
SHUSTER LABS &				2620404	1/15/2002	REGISTERED	
DESIGN	76/120275		US	2529494	12/22/1998	REGISTERED	
TAQA	75/323352	ļ — —	US	2212495	12/22/1970	ICEGIO I DICED	
TECHNICALLY			US				
ADVANCED							
QUALITY				2214090	12/29/1998	REGISTERED	<u> </u>
ASSURANCE	75/323351	1		2217070			

BOS_507592_1.DOC/JRADOCCIA

Trademark	Trademark Application No.	Filing Date	Country	Registration No.	Date of Registration	Procedure Status	Expiration Date
Owned by Spec	ialized Technology	Resource	s, Inc.				
TAQA							
SHUSTER	73/433724		US	1341396	6/11/1985	REGISTERED	
S SHUSTER (STYLIZED)	73/433680		US	1354603	8/13/1985	REGISTERED	
DIRECTLINK	73/433679		US	1360960	9/17/1985	REGISTERED	

BOS_507592_1.DOC/JRADOCCIA

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is hereby made to that certain instrument evidencing a security interest in certain trademarks and related rights (the "Security Agreement") granted by Specialized Technology Resources, Inc., Cal Safety Compliance Corporation, Specialized Technology Resources (International), Inc., Shuster Laboratories, Inc., Supply Chain Consulting Services Corporation, and STR Capital Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors", and each individually, a "Grantor"), to WEBSTER BANK (the "Lender"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2003, Reel 2889, Frame 0411. The Security Agreement relates to the following trademarks (the "Subject Trademarks") of the Grantors:

	Trademark	Т		<u></u>	T	1	
	Application	Filing		Registration	Date of Registration	Procedure Status	Expiration
Trademark	No.	Date	Country	No.			Date
Owned by Specia	lized Technology	Resources	, Inc.				
PHOTOCAP	75/787510		US	2,364,580	7/4/2000	REGISTERED	7/4/2006
STR & PYRAMID							
DESIGN	75/714890		US	2,355,123	6/6/2000	REGISTERED	6/6/2006
PYRAMID							
DESIGN	75/714898		US	2,385,233	9/12/2000	REGISTERED	9/12/2006
PYRAMID							
DESIGN	75/716074		US	2,387,462	9/19/2000	REGISTERED	9/19/2006
PYRAMID							
DESIGN	75/716079		US	2,368,340	7/18/2000	REGISTERED	7/18/2006
STR & PYRAMID							
DESIGN	75/714522	<u> </u>	US	2,372,546	8/1/2000	REGISTERED	8/1/2006
STR & PYRAMID							
DESIGN	75/714583		US	2,403,629	11/14/2000	REGISTERED	11/14/2006
STR & PYRAMID							
DESIGN	75/863053		US	2,395,989	10/17/2000	REGISTERED	10/17/2006
PYRAMID							
DESIGN	75/862625		US	2,395,986	10/17/2000	REGISTERED	10/17/2006
ASK THE LAB	76/047872		US	2,518,747	12/11/2001	REGISTERED	12/11/2007
STR-R	76/209067		US	2,697,122	3/18/2003	REGISTERED	3/18/2013
Chemsafe	73/439347		US	1,367,532	10/29/85	REGISTERED	
ISO 9001							
REGISTERED						CLOSED	
COMPANY	76/207915		US			(ABANDONED)	
						CLOSED	
ISO 9001:2000	76/207914		US			(ABANDONED)	
						CLOSED	
ISO 9002	76/207913		US			(ABANDONED)	
ISO 9003	76/208643		US			PENDING	
Owned by	Shuster Laborato	ries, Inc					
QUALITY							
CERTIFIED			Į				
SHUSTER LABS &						D C C I C TEDED	
DESIGN	76/120275		US	2529494	1/15/2002	REGISTERED	
TAQA	75/323352		US	2212495	12/22/1998	REGISTERED	
TECHNICALLY		1	US				
ADVANCED							
QUALITY			l				
ASSURANCE				2214000	12/29/1998	REGISTERED	
TAQA	75/323351			2214090	6/11/1985	REGISTERED	
SHUSTER	73/433724		US	1341396	W11/1795		
S SHUSTER			US	1354603	8/13/1985	REGISTERED	
(STYLIZED)	73/433680	 	110	1360960	9/17/1985	REGISTERED	
DIRECT LINK	73/433679	L	US	1300700	1	<u> </u>	

BOS_505583_2.DOC/JRADOCCIA

As to the Subject Trademarks, the Lender hereby terminates, and acknowledges the termination of, the security interest evidenced by the Security Agreement and releases all right, title and interest (if any) of the Lender in and to the Subject Trademarks.

Executed as an instrument under seal as of the Little day of October, 2005.

WEBSTER BANK

oy:

Name

Sound Dice D

BOS_BOS_505583_1.DOC/JRADOCCIA

RECORDED: 10/14/2005

-2.